PORT PIRIE WASTE TRANSFER STATION FEES & CHARGES 2023/24



Waste Type	\$	Pricing Unit
General Waste and C & D	\$195	Tonne Min Charge \$19.50, up to 100kg
Comingled / Mixed Recycling	\$94	Tonne Min Charge \$10, up to 100kg
Separated Recycles, Cardboard, Green Organics, Clean Rubble & Soils	\$58	Tonne Min Charge \$10, up to 100kg
Asbestos	\$300	Tonne Min Charge \$100
Tyres (bike, car, ute, van)	\$10	Each
Tyres (light truck, 4x4)	\$25	Each
Tyres (heavy truck, Plant, Ag)	\$40	Each
Fridges / Whitegoods	\$30	Each
Mattresses - Large	\$27	Each
Mattresses - Single	\$21	Each
Lounges or Lounge Chairs up to 2 Seats*	\$27	Each \$5 per extra seat
Gas Cylinders (empty only)	\$27	Each
E-Waste - Televisions / Computers	No Charge	No Charge

^{*} minimum charge

Waste Stream Definitions

General Waste Any unsegregated and mixed loads (eg household waste, green waste/C&D)

Mixed C&D Mixed materials from structures (eg building rubble, steel, timber)

Green Organics Trees, plants, branches, prunings, lawn clippings, weeds, clean untreated timber, stumps, logs

Clean Rubble Clean concrete, bricks, rock, general rubble, rough fill

Clean Soils Uncontaminated soils with rock <50mm

Separated Recyclables Cardboard, paper, cans, bottles, containers

Port Pirie Waste Transfer Station Opening Hours

Three Chain Road

Monday to Friday 10am to 4pm

Saturday, Sunday and Public Holidays^ 10am to 2pm

[^] Closed Anzac Day, Good Friday, Christmas and New Years Day